Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
Frank Linsenmaier		10/09/2007	
Oliver Eder		10/09/2007	
ernd Mack		10/19/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Schefenacker Pate	Schefenacker Patents S.a.r.I.		
Street Address: 20, rue de la Poste	20, rue de la Poste		
City: Luxembourg	Luxembourg		
State/Country: LUXEMBOURG	LUXEMBOURG		
Postal Code: 2346	2346		
Name: Schefenacker Visio	Schefenacker Vision Systems Germany GmbH		
Street Address: Alfred-Schefenack	Alfred-Schefenacker-Strasse 1		
City: Schwaikheim	Schwaikheim		
State/Country: FEDERAL REPUE	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY		
Postal Code: 71409			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 1185	53941		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fee Number (040)000 407	7 4		
Fax Number:(248)689-407Correspondence will be sent via US Mail		iul -	
Phone: 2486893500	αποτη μιο ταχ αποτηρί το υπουουσοδιί	<i>a</i> 1.	
	Simonelli@reising.com		
	P.O. Box 4390		
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIG	GAN 48099-4390		
		PATENT	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7742.3014.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Simonelli	
Total Attachments: 3 source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Frank Linsenmaier, Schurwaldstrasse 12, Weinstadt, Germany, D-71384; Oliver Eder, Uhlandstrasse 8, Wiernsheim-Pinache, Germany, D-75446; and Bernd Mack, Wittumstrasse 8, Remshalden, Germany, D-73630, individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Schefenacker Vision Systems Germany Gmbh, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Alfred-Schefenacker-Strasse 1, Schwaikheim, Germany, 71409, and Schefenacker Patents S.á.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg and having a place of business at 20, rue de la Poste, Luxembourg, 2346, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and application serial number:

CAMERA SYSTEM, METHOD FOR OPERATION OF A CAMERA SYSTEM AND A SENSOR DEVICE OF A CAMERA SYSTEM (Serial No. 11/853,941)

including the right of ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree for themselves, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Frank Linsenmaier

Signature

09/10/2007

Date

(

7739-3040-001

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 7739-3040-001 Schefenacker Ref. No. LIP-06-013 Page 2

Oliver Eder

Signature

09. 10.02

Date

Bernd Mack

Signature

Date

7739-3040-001

PATENT REEL: 020171 FRAME: 0027

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 7739-3040-001 Schefenacker Ref. No. LIP-06-013 Page 2

Oliver Eder

Signature

Date

Bernd Mack

<u>Signature</u> <u>19 | 10 | 2007</u>

Date

7739-3040-001

RECORDED: 11/28/2007